SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Paul A. Kaiser, PhD. upon his retirement as the superintendent of Beech Grove City Schools.

FREEMAN, ZAY, SANDLIN

, read first time and referred to Committee on



2021 RC 1518/DI NM

First Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2021)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Paul A.
2	Kaiser, PhD. upon his retirement as the superintendent of Beech
3	Grove City Schools.
4	Whereas, Dr. Kaiser has enjoyed a forty-one year career as
5	an educator and school administrator, serving the last eleven
6	years as superintendent of Beech Grove City Schools;
7	Whereas, As superintendent, Dr. Kaiser led Beech Grove
8	Schools to multiple achievements, including improving facilities
9	for students, increasing enrollment, developing a top
10	agriculture science program, and implementing a research-
l 1	based Curriculum and Instruction program for all grade levels
12	throughout the district;
13	Whereas, Dr. Kaiser diligently navigated Beech Grove City
14	Schools through the 2020 COVID-19 pandemic, promoting
15	academic success for his students while ensuring their health
16	and safety;
17	Whereas, Dr. Kaiser has always prioritized the best
18	interests of his students and the Beech Grove school district;
19	and
20	Whereas, Upon his retirement as superintendent of Beech
21	Grove City Schools, Dr. Kaiser plans to spend more time with
22	his family, reading, boating, and catching smallmouth bass:
23	Therefore,
24	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly



2021

1	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
2	concurring:
3	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly honors
4	Paul A. Kaiser, PhD. on the occasion of his retirement from
5	Beech Grove City Schools.
6	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
7	to transmit copies of this Resolution to Paul A. Kaiser, PhD.
8	and his family.

2021 RC 1518/DI NM

